# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450382

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T Bank		11/16/2016	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE RESOURCES		
Street Address:	52 East Swedesford Road		
Internal Address:	Attn: Greg W. Little, CPA		
City:	Malvern		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19355		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86219860	IMERIT
Serial Number:	86273342	MERIT
Serial Number:	86273363	I

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7168483580 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-848-7972 cedmond@mtb.com Email:

M&T Bank **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: One Fountain Plaza/ M&T Center Address Line 2: Attn: Crystal Edmond Collateral Mgmt Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203-1495 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal Edmond SIGNATURE: /Crystal Edmond/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0017



November 8, 2017

United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Reel/Frame 5928/0981

This letter is to inform you that Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, no longer has an interest in the above referenced serial number covering Exterior Maintenance Resources, Inc. Kindly remove the Banks' interest from public record.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (716) 848-6891.

Sincerely,

Staces Chell

Assistant Vice President Collateral Management

**RECORDED: 11/09/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0018